
 
 

Market report for Friday, May 10, 2024. We sold 464 head on the day consisting of roughly 180 weighups 

and the balance being feeder cattle. Cow market was steady to stronger again this week. Top feeding cows were a bit 

higher at $136-$143. High yielding kill cows were stronger bringing $143. Lower yielding cows were $119-$131. 

Big slaughter bulls were $143-$150. We had a limited test on young cows and heiferettes but what we had topped 

out at $196. Cutting bulls were at a premium today with the top end at $220-$231. A light run of feeder cattle with 

small packages with a lot of in house, phoned in and internet bidding. With the expection of 136 head from Sellman 

Ranch averaging 790# bringing $238.00. We will see you next week, and as always appreciate our consignors, our 

buyers and our crew! Thank you all!~ 

 

Upcoming Sale Schedule: 

 

Friday, May 17-Special Weighup Sale & Spring Farm Equipment Consignment Sale 

Friday May 24-NO SALE; Happy Memorial Day 

Friday, May 31-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, June 7-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, June 14 - NO SALE 

Friday, June 21-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale PLUS 

Legend Buttes Catalog Horse Sale 

Friday, June 28-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 5-NO SALE 

Friday, July 12-NO SALE 

Friday, July 19-Special Weighup Sale 
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